PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name				Execution Date	
SwingSync USA, Inc.				03/22/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Michael Atkinson				
Street Address:	35 Spring Street				
City:	Amherst, Nova Scotia				
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	B4H 1R8				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 58792		58792	41		241
Patent Number: 58/9241 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 6					
Fax Number: (352)373-4662					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 352-375-0082					
Phone: 352-375-0082					
Email: swhanson@bellsouth.net Correspondent Name: Sven W. Hanson					
Address Line 1: PO Box 357429					
Address Line 4: Gainesville, FLORIDA 32635					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		M0604.SWI			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Sven W. Hanson			
Total Attachments: 1 source=SwingSyncAssignment#page1.tif					

FAX

SwingSync USA, Inc. (ASSIGNOR), hereby assigns and transfers to Michael Atkinson, an individual residing in Amherst, Nova Scotla (ASSIGNEE), all ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in and to:

- a. the invention entitled: "MATCHED SET OF GOLF CLUBS AND METHOD OF PRODUCING THE SAME ",
- b. the associated United States Patent No. 5,879,241 and all inventions therein disclosed,
- c. any and all existing or future related patents or reissue patents.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said patents, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE or his representatives any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, and perform other lawful acts as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of, said patents and reissues and extensions thereof. If ASSIGNOR is unable or unwilling to take such lawful acts, ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to act as legal representative for ASSIGNOR for the limited purposes of carrying out such acts.

In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has set its hand on the date below.

For ASSIGNOR: HTKINSON LCHOREC Print Name and Title

Wilness:

Signature of Witness

219 S'ORSAY RD, AMUSEST, NON CANADA ANIEC. Printed Name and address of Wilness

PATENT REEL: 024128 FRAME: 0303

RECORDED: 03/24/2010